

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1190 of
2025

=====

SAPTAKIRAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.
Versus
LH OF DECD VAGHJIBHAI HANSAJI PUROHIT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BAIJU JOSHI(1207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA**
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE R. T. VACHHANI

Date : 01/08/2025

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. SUPEHIA)

None appears on behalf of either of the parties, when the matter is called out.

List the matter on **15.09.2025**.

Sd/-
(A. S. SUPEHIA, J)

Sd/-
(R. T. VACHHANI, J)

MAHESH/93