

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR CONTEMPT) NO. 1190
of 2025

=====

SAPTAKIRAN COOPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

Versus

LH OF DECD VAGHJIBHAI HANSAJI PUROHIT & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MR BAIJU JOSHI(1207) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

MR. RAHUL M BAROT(9965) for the Opponent(s) No. 1.1,1.2

NOTICE SERVED for the Opponent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 19/12/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

Learned advocate Mr. Baiju Joshi has tendered the draft amendment and the same is allowed in terms of the draft amendment. To be carried out forthwith.

Issue notice to the newly joined respondent no.2, returnable on 22.01.2026.

Direct Service is permitted.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

Jaimin